

Staff Groups & Contracts

Reference Number: F4591 Date of Response: 21st June 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1) What rostering software provider do you use for the below staff groups and when does the contract expire?
 - a. Doctors Medirota, expiry 31/05/2023.
 - b. AHP's Healthroster by Allocate. Expiry 30/08/22
 - c. Admin & Clerical workers Healthroster by Allocate. Expiry 30/08/22
 - d. Support Staff Healthroster by Allocate. Expiry 30/08/22
- 2) Do you use any regional collaborative banks, who administers this and for which staff groups? The Trust use Southwest Peninsula NHS Bank. This is used for Doctors and is administered by Liaison.
- 3) Do you use overseas recruitment, for which staff groups and through what agencies?

Recruitment for Nursing is done through the Devon IR Hub hosted by Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust; otherwise it is done through partnership with Yeovil District Hospital.

Recruitment for AHPs is done through partnership with Yeovil District Hospital.

Recruitment for Doctors is done through the agency Hunter Clinical.

4) Do you use an organisation to support your Agency Management and if so which one?

The Trust uses Liaison; however, this is for Doctors only.

- 5) Do you have a Master or Neutral vendor contract in place for the following staff groups Nursing & Midwifery, Doctors, AHP's and Admin and clerical?
 - a. If yes, please can you confirm the name of the supplier?
 - b. Can you confirm the contract end dates?
 - c. Does the Master or Neutral vendor contract include any other Trusts in addition to you?

Not applicable. The Trust does not have a master or neutral vendor contract in place for the above.



6) Is your temporary staff bank in-house or outsourced for the staff groups below:

Please confirm contract end dates:

- a. Doctors
- b. Nursing and Midwifery
- c. AHP's
- d. Admin & Clerical workers
- e. Support Staff

Fully in-house for Eastern services with NHSP used in Northern Services for Nursing and Admin only with the contract currently due to terminate end of August 2022